Quarterly Issues/Program List

Period: 11/12/17 — 12/30/17

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment
of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of
issue

Program/Segment

Day/Date

Times

Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and
Description of Program

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Emergency
Management

Salvation Army

Coat Drive

Shovelling Tips

CONCLICO Informs

Child Literacy

The Jed Foundation

11/15/17

11/22/17

11/30/17

12/05/17

12/13/17

12/21/17

12/26/17

07:55 AM

01:55 PM

07:50 AM

01:55 PM

08:30 AM

05:45 PM

10:55 AM

5.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

25.00

15.00

5.00

This campaign reminds New
Yorkers that while you can’t be
ready for every little disaster in
life, you can prepare yourself and
your family for a big one — like
hurricanes, blizzards, blackouts,
and more. Better safe than sorry,
make an emergency plan today.
The Salvation Army Organization
is looking for volunteers to spread
some holiday cheer and charity
awareness by their traditional bell
ringers.

To meet the massive demand from
thousands that are homeless and
struggling, please donate your
gently worn coats and jackets to
the New York City Coat Drive.
As snow season is approaching,
here some essential tips to save
your body from potential back
pain when you’re out shoveling
this month.

Bishop Bonano and Rev. Lopez
discuss the impact of Christian
teachings in the fabric of the
community and the stark
difference between a community-
minded church and a member
growth-minded church.

Sister Berroa advises parents to
take an active part in their child’s
development, by reading the bible
with them. Teaching them the
fundamentals of reading early.
Young adulthood is a critical time,
when many people experience
mental health issues and
significant stress from life
transitions like moving from home
and beginning college or a career.
This campaign encourages
conversations about mental health
with friends and family to form a
strong support group.




