Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 11/12/17 – 12/30/17

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Community Issues	Emergency Management	11/15/17	07:55 AM	5.00	This campaign reminds New Yorkers that while you can't be ready for every little disaster in life, you can prepare yourself and your family for a big one – like hurricanes, blizzards, blackouts, and more. Better safe than sorry, make an emergency plan today.
Community Issues	Salvation Army	11/22/17	01:55 PM	5.00	The Salvation Army Organization is looking for volunteers to spread some holiday cheer and charity awareness by their traditional bell ringers.
Community Issues	Coat Drive	11/30/17	07:50 AM	5.00	To meet the massive demand from thousands that are homeless and struggling, please donate your gently worn coats and jackets to the New York City Coat Drive.
Health Issues	Shovelling Tips	12/05/17	01:55 PM	5.00	As snow season is approaching, here some essential tips to save your body from potential back pain when you're out shoveling this month.
Community Issues	CONCLICO Informs	12/13/17	08:30 AM	25.00	Bishop Bonano and Rev. Lopez discuss the impact of Christian teachings in the fabric of the community and the stark difference between a community- minded church and a member growth-minded church.
Community Issues	Child Literacy	12/21/17	05:45 PM	15.00	Sister Berroa advises parents to take an active part in their child's development, by reading the bible with them. Teaching them the fundamentals of reading early.
Community Issues	The Jed Foundation	12/26/17	10:55 AM	5.00	Young adulthood is a critical time, when many people experience mental health issues and significant stress from life transitions like moving from home and beginning college or a career. This campaign encourages conversations about mental health with friends and family to form a strong support group.